NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR TOWN OF WALWORTH SEWER DISTRICT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Town of Walworth will be collecting revenues via special assessments against the Town of Walworth sewer districts to pay for costs of the Town of Walworth's sewer districts.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT rolls specifying such sewer special assessments have been filed with the Walworth Town Clerk where they are available for inspection by the public.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a public hearing will be had on the Town of Walworth Sewer District Special Assessment Rolls for 2023 on **October 5th at 6:30 p.m.** at the Walworth Town Hall for the purpose of hearing the public in relation to such rolls.

Dated: September 21, 2023

By Order of the Town Board TOWN OF WALWORTH